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pecisions oj the Bureau of Industry u'nder, Part III of the Industr~al Effici~ncy Act, 1936 

Bureall of Industry,C.P.O. Box 3052, Wellington. 

N' 'OTICE is hereby given.that, p.u:suant to the authori~y conferred on th.e B.ureau of. Industry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency 
" Act, 1936, the followmg deCISIOns have been made In respect of applicatIOns for lIcences. f 

Appllcant and Location. 

B. A. Bourke and Son, 20 Brougham 
Street, New Plymouth ' 

Elite Footwear Repair Service, Ltd., 
198 Knights ,Road, Lower Hutt 

Peter, Shoes, Ltd., 57 Guinness Street, 
Greymouth ' 

E. B. and R. Chambers, 478 Karanga
hape Road, Auckland 

D. G. Sherriff , 

L. F. B. Nicholson ~by King, Macaw, 
and Smith, Solicitors; Hamilton) 

Takapuna Engineering Co. (by Lovegrove, 
George, and Turner, Barristers and 
Solicitors, Auckland) 

G. W. Hutchings and L. A. Edgar, 
Dunedin ' 

Southland Farmers' Co-operative Asso
ciation, Invercargill 

W. R. O'Brien and W. C. Ch~dwick, 
Ohaupo 

E. C. and G. Amon, Whitikahu R.D., 
Taupiri 

, J. D. KERR, S~cretary. 

Nature of Application. Decision; 

Footwear Industry 
For a' licence to manufacture Roman sandals by the Declined .. 

machine-sewn process ,/ ' 
For a licence to manufacture wedgies and sandals by Declined .• 

the, riveted" machine-sewn, and cemented pro-
cesses . 

For an extension of its existing licence to, permit the Declined .. 
establishment of a closing-room at Kumara 

For a licence to manufacture mEm's, women's, and Declined .• 
children's sandals ' 

Pharmacy Industry 
I Fora new pharmacy licence at 575 Highgate, Roslyn I Granted .• 

I 

, Retail Sale and Distribution of M'otor-spirit 
For aJicence to resell mQtor-spirit from two pumps to Declined .• 

be installed outside proposed garage' premises to be 
erected at the corner of the OriniRoad and Hamilton
Gordonton:""Tauhei 'and, Morrinsville Highway 
between Gordonton and Tauhei 

For a licence to resell motor-spirit from two pumps to 
be installed outside garage premises at 271 Lake 
Road, Takapuna, Auckland 

Granted (one pump 

For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to 
be installed outside garage premises" at 332 King 

, Edward Street, Dunedin 
For perniission to, shift two pumps from a site behind 

a building in Wood Street, Invercargill, to new 
premises in Wood Street, Invercargill 

For a licence to reseU motor-spirit from one pump to 
be installed inside 'garage premises at Ohaupo 

For a licence to resell motor-spirit ,from one pump to 
be installed outside garage premises at Whitikahu 

CORRIGENDUM 

inside building) 

Granted .• 

Reconsidered and 
granted' 

Granted .. 

Declined .. 

Date. 

1st March, 1948. 

1st M!J-rch, 1948. 

, lst March, 1948. 

1st March, 1948. 

I 1st March, 1948. 

1st March, 1948. 

1st Marcn, 1948. 

1st March, 1948. 

1st March, 1948. 

1st Mar~h, 1948. 

1st March; 1948. 

I:Q. the New Zealand Gazette No. 11, dated ,26th February, 1948, on 'page 226, under the heading "Decisions of the Bureau of 
Industry under Part III of the IlldustrialEfficiency Act, 1936," notice was given of an application having been granted to R. G. 
Saxton, Hastings, for a licence to resellmotor-spil'it from four pumps to be installed on garage and service-station premises in 
St. Aubyn Street, Hastings. 

This notic!') is heregy cancelled, and the following substituted therefor :-

AppUcant and Location. Nature of"Application. DeciSion. Date. 

Retail Sale and Distribution of Motor-spir~t 
R. G. Sa:ll:ton~ Hastings .. 'I For a.licence to r.esell mot,or-sp, irit ~romfo.ur pump~ t,o 1 Gran,ted ,(one pump 1 16th Feb., 1948. 

be Installed on garage and serVIce-statIOn p'temlses inside building) 
, in St. Aubyn Street, Hastings • , 

P7zblic Trust Office' Act, 1908, and its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates 

'N,oTIeE is' hereby given· that the Public Trustee'has<filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in. respect of the severa-} 
esta.tes of the -persons deceased whose' names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are herennder set forth :-

Name. 

1, Ca:ineron, Sarah I' " 

-2 . Catchpole, William James 
3 Cobb, Minnie •. 
4: Donaldson, John Johnston 

',5 Ferguson, John" .'. 
6 Fisher, Llewellyn .. 

7 Hatton, Frederick .. 
8 Head, Jane McKay .. 
9 Matthews, Sarah Louisa 

10 McPherson, Jessie Crosbie 
11 Raspe, Alice •. 

12 
13 

'14 

Richardson, Rp bert .. 
Sutherland, Adam .. 
Tunnic1iffe~ Bernard Kingston .. 

15 Vincent, Arthur 

Occupation. 

Spinster .. 
Retired bootmaker 
Married woman .. 
Retired baker .. 
Timber worker .. 
Waterside worker 

(formerly marine 
officer) 

Retired ironfoUnd~r .. 
Widow .. - ~ .. 

Residence. 

Invercargill 
Auckland 
Christchurch 

Dunback 
Anckland 

I 
Date I of Death. 

9/2/48 
.. 16/12/47 

25/1148 
7/1/48 

6/12/47 
11/1/48 

Temnka .. .. 13/12/47 
Waikouaiti .. 18/12/47 
Palmerston North 26/1/48 

.. _ Southbridge .. 10/12/47 

Farmer .. .. 
Retired railwayman .. 
Carpenter .. .. 

Retired 
surgeon 

veterinary 

Kaitaia (formerly 25/11/47 
~gataJP.) , 

Ngaroma.. .. 
Wanganui .. 
Wellington (formerly 

Taradale) 
Palmerston North 

2/12/47 
17/12/47 
10/12/47 

22/11/47 

.p,ublio Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd March, 1948. 

Date 
Election 

filed. 

27/2/48 
27/2/48 
27/2/48 
27/2/48 
27/2/48 
27/2/48 

27/2/48 
27/2/48 
27/2/48 
27/2/48 
27/2/48 

27/2/48-
27/2/48 
27/2/48 

21/2/48 

I Test, ate or I 
InteState. 

Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 

Testate 

Intestate 

StampOftlce 
concerned. 

In vercargjil. 
Auckland. \ 
ChristQhur~h. 

Dunedin. 
Auckland. 

Christchurch. 
Dnnedin. 
Wellington. -
Christchurch. 
Auckland. 

W ~llington. 

W. G. BA~RD2 PubliQ TJ,1iste~. _ 


