Decisions of the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936

Bureau of Industry, C.P.O. Box 3052, Wellington.

NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to the authority conferred on the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936, the following decisions have been made in respect of applications for licences.

J. D. KERR, Secretary.

Applicant and Location.	Nature of Application.	Decision.	Date.						
Footwear Industry									
B. A. Bourke and Son, 20 Brougham Street, New Plymouth	For a licence to manufacture Roman sandals by the machine-sewn process	Declined	1st March, 1948						
Elite Footwear Repair Service, Ltd., 198 Knights Road, Lower Hutt	For a licence to manufacture wedgies and sandals by the riveted, machine-sewn, and cemented pro- cesses	Declined	1st March, 1948						
Peter Shoes, Ltd., 57 Guinness Street, Greymouth	For an extension of its existing licence to permit the establishment of a closing-room at Kumara	Declined	1st March, 1948						
E. B. and R. Chambers, 478 Karanga- hape Road, Auckland	For a licence to manufacture men's, women's, and children's sandals	Declined	1st March, 1948						
	Pharmacy Industry								
D. G. Sherriff	For a new pharmacy licence at 575 Highgate, Roslyn	Granted	1st March, 1948						
	Retail Sale and Distribution of Motor-spirit								
L. F. B. Nicholson (by King, Macaw, and Smith, Solicitors, Hamilton)	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from two pumps to be installed outside proposed garage premises to be erected at the corner of the Orini Road and Hamilton- Gordonton-Tauhei and Morrinsville Highway between Gordonton and Tauhei	Declined . ,	1st March, 1948						
Takapuna Engineering Co. (by Lovegrove, George, and Turner, Barristers and Solicitors, Auckland)	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from two pumps to be installed outside garage premises at 271 Lake Road, Takapuna, Auckland	Granted (one pump inside building)	1st March, 1948						
G. W. Hutchings and L. A. Edgar, Dunedin	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to be installed outside garage premises at 332 King Edward Street, Dunedin	Granted	1st March, 1948						
Southland Farmers' Co-operative Association, Invercargill	For permission to shift two pumps from a site behind a building in Wood Street, Invercargill, to new premises in Wood Street, Invercargill	Reconsidered and granted	1st March, 1948						
W. R. O'Brien and W. C. Chadwick, Ohaupo	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to be installed inside garage premises at Ohaupo	Granted	1st March, 1948						
E. C. and G. Amon, Whitikahu R.D., Taupiri	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from one pump to be installed outside garage premises at Whitikahu	Declined	1st March, 1948						

CORRIGENDUM

In the New Zealand Gazette No. 11, dated 26th February, 1948, on page 226, under the heading "Decisions of the Bureau of Industry under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936," notice was given of an application having been granted to R. G. Saxton, Hastings, for a licence to resell motor-spirit from four pumps to be installed on garage and service-station premises in St. Aubyn Street, Hastings.

This notice is hereby cancelled, and the following substituted therefor:-

Applicant and Location.	Nature of Application.	Decision.	Date.
	Retail Sale and Distribution of Motor-spirit		
R. G. Saxton, Hastings	For a licence to resell motor-spirit from four pumps to be installed on garage and service-station premises in St. Aubyn Street, Hastings	Granted (one pump inside building)	16th Feb., 1948.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has-filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1 2 3	Cameron, Sarah Catchpole, William James Cobb, Minnie	Spinster Retired bootmaker Married woman	Invercargill Auckland Christchurch	$\begin{vmatrix} 9/2/48 \\ 16/12/47 \\ 25/1/48 \end{vmatrix}$	27/2/48 27/2/48 27/2/48	Intestate Testate	Invercargill. Auckland. Christchurch.
4 5	Donaldson, John Johnston Ferguson, John	Retired baker Timber worker	Dunback	7/1/48 6/12/47	27/2/48 27/2/48	Intestate	Dunedin.
6	Fisher, Llewellyn	Waterside worker (formerly marine officer)	Auckland	11/1/48	27/2/48	Testate	Auckland.
7 8 9	Hatton, Frederick Head, Jane McKay Matthews, Sarah Louisa	Retired ironfounder Widow		13/12/47 $18/12/47$ $26/1/48$	27/2/48 $27/2/48$ $27/2/48$	"	Christchurch. Dunedin. Wellington.
10 11	McPherson, Jessie Crosbie Raspe, Alice	Married woman	Southbridge Kaitaia (formerly	10/12/47 $25/11/47$	27/2/48 27/2/48	" "	Christchurch. Auckland.
12 13	Richardson, Robert Sutherland, Adam	Farmer Retired railwayman	Ngataki) Ngaroma	2/12/47 17/12/47	27/2/48 27/2/48	,,	Wellington.
14 15	Tunnicliffe, Bernard Kingston Vincent, Arthur	Carpenter	Wellington (formerly Taradale) Palmerston North	10/12/47 22/11/47	27/2/48	,, Intestate	,,,
	vincenty in that	surgeon	1 ameraton 1401 th	22/11/4/	21/2/40	intestate	99